2025 Community Foundation Scholarship Recipients

Yeager Science Scholarship Fund

Towru Kobara Scholarship

Marian C. and Mark W. Wilson Nursing Scholarship

Gary Paul Piantanida Scholarship Fund

Helen and Ronald Dunin Memorial Endowment Fund

Richard K. Sauret Viticulture and Enology Scholarship

Kyle Dart, Paso Robles High School

Erick Chavez Espinosa, Paso Robles High School

Kieran Dolan, Atascadero High School

Keakealani Kiaha, San Luis Obispo High School

Kate Lodge, Arroyo Grande High School

Katya Pedroza Quiroz, Nipomo High School

Rilee Luevano-Baker, Nipomo High School

Sophia Esparza, Nipomo High School

Lily Puga, San Luis Obispo High School

Gilberto Reynoso Sandoval, Arroyo Grande High School

Linda Aquirre Rojas, San Luis Obispo High School

Alexa Del Rio Arredondo, Arroyo Grande High School

$23,000.00

$23,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00



Alan D. Stephenson Scholarship

Alfred I., Catharine J., and Eleanor G. Switzer Scholarship Fund

Brian Waterbury Memorial Scholarship

Sandra Ferris Scholarship

Vineyard and Farmworkers Scholarship

Youth Legacy Fund Scholarship

Zach Elliot

Rotary Club of Paso Robles Collin Black Scholarship

Heidi Sanchez, Arroyo Grande High School

Jack Walker, Morro Bay High School

Jade Andres, Morro Bay High School

Nolan Connelly, San Luis Obispo High School

Conor Mason, San Luis Obispo High School

Aristen Dibbern, Arroyo Grande High School

Amy Ayala, Paso Robles High School

Emmanuel Reynoso Sandoval, Arroyo Grande High School

Lucas Pulse, Atascadero High School

Ethan Lazanoff, San Luis Obispo High School

Alondra Perez, Nipomo High School

Brandon Nguyen, Paso Robles High School

Saire Machado Villegas, Paso Robles High School

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00



Yingshia Shih Li Memorial Scholarship

Garris Family Scholarship Fund

The Riggs Family Scholarship Fund

Gary Grossman Scholarship Fund

Calvin Le, Paso Robles High School

Bartolo Lucatero, Paso Robles High School
Divyana Emmons, Paso Robles High School
Andrew Perez, Paso Robles High School
Zoey Ammann, Paso Robles High School
Emily McNeal, Paso Robles High School
Dayana Aispuro, Paso Robles High School
Cleo Mercado, Paso Robles High School
Mackenzie Chreen, Paso Robles High School
Ava Friedling, Paso Robles High School
Evan Rundstrom, Paso Robles High School
Hannah Bourgault, Paso Robles High School

Brenda Santiago Rios, Paso Robles High School

Nora Reid, Nipomo High School

Cynthia Leon, Nipomo High School

Aylin Gatica Hernandez, San Luis Obispo High School

Juniper Patrick-Miernicki, San Luis Obispo High School

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00

$2,000.00

$9,700.00

$9,700.00

$8,000.00

$6,000.00



John W. and Yvonne Y. Hsu Edmisten Scholarship Fund

Julian Crocker Community Scholarship Fund

Urbani Family Scholarship

Zorn Blythe Aviation Scholarship

Bernard H. Singsen Scholarship Fund

Richard J. Weyhrich Leadership Fund

Annika Miltner, San Luis Obispo High School

Isabella Gallegos, Cal Poly

Amaya Jayakody, San Luis Obispo High School

Allyson Shannon, San Luis Obispo High School

Stella Oquest, Atascadero High School

Aidan Cota, Cuesta College

Hannah Colleti, Cuesta College

Qin Guan, Cuesta College

Isabel Valencia, Arroyo Grande High School

Wylbert Morales, Arroyo Grande High School

Nathan Robasciotti, Atascadero High School

Sydney Mendoza, Nipomo High School

Emma Reasner, Central Coast New Tech High School

Banyan Wentzel, Arroyo Grande High School

Eliana Garcia, San Luis Obispo High School

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,300.00

$4,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00

$4,000.00



Brandon Nguyen, Paso Robles High School
Nathan Robasciotti, Atascadero High School
Keani Neuhs, Templeton High School

Emily Giordano, Morro Bay High School

Laura Sophia Lagattuta, Mission Preparatory High School

Dennis T. Collins/Thomas D. Salisbury Troop 60 Eagle Scout Memorial Scholarship Fund

Maureen “Mo” Clancy Memorial Scholarship

Jennifer Thoma Memorial Ballet Scholarship

Sera Day Coryell Nursing Education Scholarship

Burt W. Polin and Virgina Polin “Elks” Scholarship Fund

Dorthy Ross Memorial Fund

Garrett Haggmark, Paso Robles High School

Scarlett Laurent, Arroyo Grande High School

Aubree Branin, Arroyo Grande High School

Rachel Neuschwander, San Luis Obispo Classical Academy

Jalilah Mitchell-Hershman, San Luis Obispo High School

Brittany Plazola, Arroyo Grande High School

Erika Ruelas, Arroyo Grande High School

Alejandro Mejia, Central Coast New Tech High School

Maile Roldan, San Luis Obispo High School

David Santiago Lopez, SLOJCS

$4,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00



Clyde McDonald, SLOJCS

Jasmine Hasting, Cal State Long Beach

John and Yvonne Hsu Edmisten Scholarship in Memory of Allan Voigt Md

Kiwanis Club of San Luis Obispo Scholarship Fund

Lois and Duke Williams Memorial Scholarship Fund

Richard Fisher Memorial Fund

Travel Paso Scholarship

Lilo Costa, Morro Bay High School

Liz Vargas Acevedo, San Luis Obispo High School

Mazzlyn Paulson, Morro Bay High School

Capri Carrington, Arroyo Grande High School

Mariano Caballero, Arroyo Grande High School

Erid Garcia Vasquez, Paso Robles High School
Kiana Keogh, Paso Robles High School

Megan Souza, Paso Robles High School

Christa Kelly, Paso Robles High School

Oliver Baker-Ballantyne, Paso Robles High School
Tyler Daillak , Paso Robles High School
Alexander Chavez, Paso Robles High School

Nathan French, Paso Robles High School

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00

$2,500.00



John S. Renner Memorial Scholarship Fund

Manford and Maude Brown Medical Education Fund

San Luis Obispo County Bar Association Scholarship

Burt W. Polin and Virginia Polin “Farm” Bureau Scholarship Fund

David B. Gianas Memorial Scholarship Fund

Stephen Donnellan Moss Memorial Scholarship in Journalism Fund

Dorthy Good Trust for AVID

Mia Dowell, Templeton High School

Sydney Mendoza, Nipomo High School

Skylar Speck, Arroyo Grande High School

Darius Jones, Cal Poly

Theodore Natalo, Arroyo Grande High School

Bella Omohundro, Nipomo High School

Paige Elliot, Atascadero High School

Lexi Keller, Clarkson University

Gabriel Olivo, Cal State University Northridge
Aleah Carter Harris, Paso Robles High School

Amelia Olivo, Paso Robles High School

Grace McNamara, Cal Poly

Amelia Wu, Cal Poly

Jocelyn Martinez Luiz, Arroyo Grande High School

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$500.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,000.00



lan Purdon Memorial Scholarship

John Purvis Memorial Scholarship

Lauren Tipton Slaughter Memorial Scholarship

Spirit of 49

Nataly Echeverria, Arroyo Grande High School

Symphony Lozano, Arroyo Grande High School

Diego Orozco, Arroyo Grande High School

Luke Buchanan, San Luis Obispo High School

Alexander Durrant, San Luis Obispo High School

Audrey Conover, San Luis Obispo High School

Rebekah Waterbury, San Luis Obispo High School

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00



