Community Foundation Scholarship Recipients

· ·		
	Kyle Dart, Paso Robles High School	\$23,000.00
	Erick Chavez Espinosa, Paso Robles High School	\$23,000.00
Towru Kobara Scholarship		
	Kieran Dolan, Atascadero High School	\$20,000.00
	Keakealani Kiaha, San Luis Obispo High School	\$20,000.00
	Kate Lodge, Arroyo Grande High School	\$20,000.00
Marian C. and Mark W. Wilson Nursing Scholarship		
	Katya Pedroza Quiroz, Nipomo High School	\$15,000.00
	Rilee Luevano-Baker, Nipomo High School	\$15,000.00
Gary Paul Piantanida Scholarship Fund		
	Sophia Esparza, Nipomo High School	\$12,000.00
	Lily Puga, San Luis Obispo High School	\$12,000.00
Helen and Ronald Dunin Memorial Endowment Fund		
	Gilberto Reynoso Sandoval, Arroyo Grande High School	\$12,000.00
	Linda Aquirre Rojas, San Luis Obispo High School	\$12,000.00
Richard K. Sauret Viticulture and Enology Scholarship		
	Alexa Del Rio Arredondo, Arroyo Grande High School	\$12,000.00

Alan D. Stephenson Scholarship		
	Heidi Sanchez, Arroyo Grande High School	\$10,000.00
Alfred I., Catharine J., and Eleanor G. Switzer Scholarship Fund		
	Jack Walker, Morro Bay High School	\$10,000.00
	Jade Andres, Morro Bay High School	\$10,000.00
Brian Waterbury Memorial Scholarship		
	Nolan Connelly, San Luis Obispo High School	\$10,000.00
	Conor Mason, San Luis Obispo High School	\$10,000.00
Sandra Ferris Scholarship		
	Aristen Dibbern, Arroyo Grande High School	\$10,000.00
Vineyard and Farmworkers Scholarship		
	Amy Ayala, Paso Robles High School	\$10,000.00
	Emmanuel Reynoso Sandoval, Arroyo Grande High School	\$10,000.00
Youth Legacy Fund Scholarship		
	Lucas Pulse, Atascadero High School	\$10,000.00
	Ethan Lazanoff, San Luis Obispo High School	\$10,000.00
Zach Elliot		
	Alondra Perez, Nipomo High School	\$10,000.00
Rotary Club of Paso Robles Collin Black Scholarship		
	Brandon Nguyen, Paso Robles High School	\$10,000.00
	Saire Machado Villegas, Paso Robles High School	\$10,000.00

	Calvin Le, Paso Robles High School	\$10,000.00
	Bartolo Lucatero, Paso Robles High School	\$10,000.00
	Divyana Emmons, Paso Robles High School	\$10,000.00
	Andrew Perez, Paso Robles High School	\$6,000.00
	Zoey Ammann, Paso Robles High School	\$6,000.00
	Emily McNeal, Paso Robles High School	\$6,000.00
	Dayana Aispuro, Paso Robles High School	\$6,000.00
	Cleo Mercado, Paso Robles High School	\$6,000.00
	Mackenzie Chreen, Paso Robles High School	\$3,000.00
	Ava Friedling, Paso Robles High School	\$3,000.00
	Evan Rundstrom, Paso Robles High School	\$3,000.00
	Hannah Bourgault, Paso Robles High School	\$3,000.00
	Brenda Santiago Rios, Paso Robles High School	\$2,000.00
Yingshia Shih Li Memorial Scholarship		
	Nora Reid, Nipomo High School	\$9,700.00
	Cynthia Leon, Nipomo High School	\$9,700.00
Garris Family Scholarship Fund		
	Aylin Gatica Hernandez, San Luis Obispo High School	\$8,000.00
The Riggs Family Scholarship Fund		
	Juniper Patrick-Miernicki, San Luis Obispo High School	\$6,000.00
Gary Grossman Scholarship Fund		

		4= 000 00
	Annika Miltner, San Luis Obispo High School	\$5,000.00
	Isabella Gallegos, Cal Poly	\$5,000.00
John W. and Yvonne Y. Hsu Edmisten Scholarship Fund		
	Amaya Jayakody, San Luis Obispo High School	\$5,000.00
	Allyson Shannon, San Luis Obispo High School	\$5,000.00
Julian Crocker Community Scholarship Fund		
	Stella Oquest, Atascadero High School	\$5,000.00
	Aidan Cota, Cuesta College	\$5,000.00
	Hannah Colleti, Cuesta College	\$5,000.00
Urbani Family Scholarship		
	Qin Guan, Cuesta College	\$5,000.00
Zorn Blythe Aviation Scholarship		
	Isabel Valencia, Arroyo Grande High School	\$5,000.00
	Wylbert Morales, Arroyo Grande High School	\$5,000.00
Bernard H. Singsen Scholarship Fund		
	Nathan Robasciotti, Atascadero High School	\$4,300.00
Richard J. Weyhrich Leadership Fund		
	Sydney Mendoza, Nipomo High School	\$4,000.00
	Emma Reasner, Central Coast New Tech High School	\$4,000.00
	Banyan Wentzel, Arroyo Grande High School	\$4,000.00
	Eliana Garcia, San Luis Obispo High School	\$4,000.00

	Brandon Nguyen, Paso Robles High School	\$4,000.00
	Nathan Robasciotti, Atascadero High School	\$4,000.00
	Keani Neuhs, Templeton High School	\$4,000.00
	Emily Giordano, Morro Bay High School	\$4,000.00
	Laura Sophia Lagattuta, Mission Preparatory High School	\$4,000.00
Dennis T. Collins/Thomas D. Salisbury Troop 60 Eagle Scout Memori	ial Scholarship Fund	
	Garrett Haggmark, Paso Robles High School	\$3,000.00
Maureen "Mo" Clancy Memorial Scholarship		
	Scarlett Laurent, Arroyo Grande High School	\$3,000.00
Jennifer Thoma Memorial Ballet Scholarship		
	Aubree Branin, Arroyo Grande High School	\$3,000.00
	Rachel Neuschwander, San Luis Obispo Classical Academy	\$3,000.00
	Jalilah Mitchell-Hershman, San Luis Obispo High School	\$3,000.00
Sera Day Coryell Nursing Education Scholarship		
	Brittany Plazola, Arroyo Grande High School	\$3,000.00
	Erika Ruelas, Arroyo Grande High School	\$3,000.00
Burt W. Polin and Virgina Polin "Elks" Scholarship Fund		
	Alejandro Mejia, Central Coast New Tech High School	\$2,500.00
	Maile Roldan, San Luis Obispo High School	\$2,500.00
Dorthy Ross Memorial Fund		
	David Santiago Lopez, SLOJCS	\$2,500.00

	Clyde McDonald, SLOJCS	\$2,500.00
	Jasmine Hasting, Cal State Long Beach	\$2,500.00
John and Yvonne Hsu Edmisten Scholarship in Memory of Allan Voi	gt Md	
	Lilo Costa, Morro Bay High School	\$2,500.00
Kiwanis Club of San Luis Obispo Scholarship Fund		
	Liz Vargas Acevedo, San Luis Obispo High School	\$2,500.00
Lois and Duke Williams Memorial Scholarship Fund		
	Mazzlyn Paulson, Morro Bay High School	\$2,500.00
	Capri Carrington, Arroyo Grande High School	\$2,500.00
Richard Fisher Memorial Fund		
	Mariano Caballero, Arroyo Grande High School	\$2,500.00
Travel Paso Scholarship		
	Erid Garcia Vasquez, Paso Robles High School	\$2,500.00
	Kiana Keogh, Paso Robles High School	\$2,500.00
	Megan Souza, Paso Robles High School	\$2,500.00
	Christa Kelly, Paso Robles High School	\$2,500.00
	Oliver Baker-Ballantyne, Paso Robles High School	\$2,500.00
	Tyler Daillak , Paso Robles High School	\$2,500.00
	Alexander Chavez, Paso Robles High School	\$2,500.00
	Nathan French, Paso Robles High School	\$2,500.00

·		
	Mia Dowell, Templeton High School	\$2,000.00
	Sydney Mendoza, Nipomo High School	\$2,000.00
Manford and Maude Brown Medical Education Fund		
	Skylar Speck, Arroyo Grande High School	\$2,000.00
San Luis Obispo County Bar Association Scholarship		
	Darius Jones, Cal Poly	\$2,000.00
Burt W. Polin and Virginia Polin "Farm" Bureau Scholarship Fund		
	Theodore Natalo, Arroyo Grande High School	\$1,500.00
	Bella Omohundro, Nipomo High School	\$1,500.00
David B. Gianas Memorial Scholarship Fund		
	Paige Elliot, Atascadero High School	\$1,500.00
	Lexi Keller, Clarkson University	\$1,000.00
	Gabriel Olivo, Cal State University Northridge	\$1,000.00
	Aleah Carter Harris, Paso Robles High School	\$500.00
	Amelia Olivo, Paso Robles High School	\$500.00
Stephen Donnellan Moss Memorial Scholarship in Journalism Fund		
	Grace McNamara, Cal Poly	\$1,500.00
	Amelia Wu, Cal Poly	\$1,500.00
Dorthy Good Trust for AVID		
	Jocelyn Martinez Luiz, Arroyo Grande High School	\$1,000.00

	Nataly Echeverria, Arroyo Grande High School	\$1,000.00
	Symphony Lozano, Arroyo Grande High School	\$1,000.00
	Diego Orozco, Arroyo Grande High School	\$1,000.00
Ian Purdon Memorial Scholarship		
	Luke Buchanan, San Luis Obispo High School	\$1,000.00
John Purvis Memorial Scholarship		
	Alexander Durrant, San Luis Obispo High School	\$1,000.00
Lauren Tipton Slaughter Memorial Scholarship		
	Audrey Conover, San Luis Obispo High School	\$1,000.00
Spirit of '49		
	Rebekah Waterbury, San Luis Obispo High School	\$500.00